Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form 4

MICHAELS STORES INC
Form 4
June 15, 2005

FORM 4

OMB APPROVAL

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB

Washington, D.C. 20549 Number:  5239-0287
Check this box . January 31,
if no longer Bl 2005
subsi STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subject to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
obligations

may continue.
See Instruction
1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *
WYLY JR CHARLES J

(Last) (First) (Middle)
300 CRESCENT COURT, SUITE

1000

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading
Symbol
MICHAELS STORES INC [MIK]

3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)
06/01/2005

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)

_ X__ Director 10% Owner
__X__ Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

Chairman of the Board

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___ Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original
Filed(Month/Day/Year)
DALLAS, TX 75201
(City) (State) (Zip)
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D)
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8)
(A)
or

Code V Amount (D) Price
common /12005 G V10 D $0
Stock
Common 12005 G V10 D $0
Stock
Common /105005 G V 32000 D $0
Stock
Common $
Stock 06/13/2005 S 425 D 41.99
Common $
Stock 06/13/2005 S 795 D 41.98

5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Securities Ownership  Indirect
Beneficially Form: Beneficial
Owned Direct (D)  Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
Reported @D

Transaction(s)  (Instr. 4)

(Instr. 3 and 4)

142,629 D

142,529 D

110,529 D

110,104 D

109,309 D



Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

06/13/2005

Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form 4

S

3,028

274

356

726

123

192

425

3,987

738

1,380

5,259

476

619

1,261

214

333

738

D

D

$
41.97

$41.8

$
41.75

41.74

41.73

41.72

41.71

$41.7

41.99

41.98

41.97

$41.8

41.75

41.74

41.73

41.72

41.71

106,281

106,007

105,651

104,925

104,802

104,610

104,185

100,198

759,672

758,292

753,033

752,557

751,938

750,677

750,463

750,130

749,392

By
Partnership
oY)

By
Partnership
oY)

By
Partnership
0

By
Partnership
oY)

By
Partnership
@

By
Partnership
0

By
Partnership
oY)

By
Partnership
oY)

By

Partnership
Oe)



Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form 4

06/13/2005 S

6,925

D $41

7 T42,467 I
410,208 I
282,876 I
405,312 I
402,080 I
600,536 I
350,000 I
1,916,668 1

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
Persons who respond to the collection of

information contained in this form are not
required to respond unless the form

displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5.
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactiolNumber
Security or Exercise any Code of
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Derivative
Derivative Securities
Security Acquired
(A) or
Disposed
of (D)
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Code V (A) (D)
Reporting Owners
Relationships

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Reporting Owners

6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and

Expiration Da

te

(Month/Day/Year)

Date
Exercisable

Expiration
Date

Amount of
Underlying Security
Securities (Instr. 5)

By
Partnership
oY)

By
Partnership
)

By Trust )
@

By Trust )
0

By Trust D
©®

By Foreign
Entity O ()
By Foreign
Entity (D ®)

By Foreign
Entity (U ©)

SEC 1474

(9-02)

(Instr. 3 and 4)

Title

Amount

or

Number

of

Shares

8. Price of 9. Nu
Derivative Deriy

Secus
Bene
Own
Follo
Repo
Tran:s
(Instr



Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form 4

Director 10% Owner  Officer Other
WYLY JR CHARLES J
300 CRESCENT COURT .
SUITE 1000 X Chairman of the Board
DALLAS, TX 75201

Signatures

/s/ Eric Markus, Attorney-In-Fact for Charles J.
Wyly, Jr.

06/15/2005

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

£

sk

(1)

2

3
C))
C))
(6)

(7

®

&)

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Notwithstanding the inclusion of securities reported in this Form 4, the Reporting Person disclaims (i) beneficial ownership of any
securities held indirectly except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein (if any), and (ii) beneficial ownership of any securities held
in a trust to the extent that Rule 16a-8 would not treat such Reporting Person as the beneficial owner thereof.

Represents shares held by Stargate, Ltd., a limited partnership. The Reporting Person is a co-trustee of the trust that is the general partner
of Stargate, Ltd.

Represents shares held by Shadywood USA, Ltd, a limited partnership of which the Reporting Person is a general partner.
Represents shares held by the Martha Caroline Wyly Trust, of which the Reporting Person is the trustee.

Represents shares held by the Charles J. Wyly III Trust, of which the Reporting Person is the trustee.

Represents shares held by the Jennifer Lynn Wyly Trust, of which the Reporting Person is the trustee.

Represents shares held by a subsidiary of the Castle Creek International Trust, an irrevocable trust established under the laws of the Isle
of Man in 1992 for the benefit of certain charities and, at a future date (i.e., after the lifetime of Charles J. Wyly, Jr. plus two years), his
children and issue.

Represents shares held by a subsidiary of the Tyler Trust, an irrevocable trust established under the laws of the Isle of Man in 1994 for the
benefit of, inter alia, the Reporting Person, his spouse, and his issue.

Represents shares held by a subsidiary of the Red Mountain Trust, an irrevocable trust established under the laws of the Isle of Man in
1995 for the benefit of, inter alia, the Reporting Person, his spouse, and his issue.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Signatures



