#### MICHAELS STORES INC

Form 4 June 15, 2005

### FORM 4

### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

**SECURITIES** 

**OMB** Number:

3235-0287

Expires:

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

(Check all applicable)

Issuer

January 31, 2005

0.5

Estimated average burden hours per

**OMB APPROVAL** 

response...

subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations

may continue.

Check this box

if no longer

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 See Instruction

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

MICHAELS STORES INC [MIK]

Symbol

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

WYLY JR CHARLES J

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person \*

(T)	(E' .)	0.6.111.			_				(Clic	eck an applica	510)	
(Last)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Date of Earliest Transaction								
			(Month/		ar)				_X_ Director		0% Owner	
300 CRESCENT COURT, SUITE			06/01/2	2005					X Officer (give title Other (specify below)			
1000									Chairman of the Board			
	(Stuant)		4 TC A	1	, D		1					
	(Street)					ate Origina	ll.		6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check			
			Filed(Mo	onth/Day	/Yea	ır)			Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person			
DALLAC	TV 75001								Form filed by More than One Reporting			
DALLAS,	1X /3201							Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tok	do I N	on l	Dorivotivo	Soone	itios A os	uired, Disposed	of or Donofia	ially Owned	
. •		•			011-1			_	<del>-</del>		-	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date						_	5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of		
Security (Instr. 3)	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution	Date, if	Transa Code	actio	on(A) or Dis Instr. 3, 4	•		Securities Beneficially	Ownership Form:	Indirect Beneficial	
(IIIsu. 3)		any (Month/D	av/Year)	(Instr.	8)	(111811. 3, 2	+ anu .	))	Owned	Direct (D)	Ownership	
		(Months 2	ay, rear)	(IIIsti.	0)				Following	or Indirect	(Instr. 4)	
			(A)						Reported	(I)		
				(A) or					Transaction(s)	(Instr. 4)		
				Code	V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)			
Common	06/01/0005			~	<b>T</b> 7	100	Б	Φ.Ω	1.42.620	Ъ		
Stock	06/01/2005			G	V	100	D	\$ 0	142,629	D		
Common	06/01/2005			G	V	100	D	\$ 0	142,529	D		
Stock	Stock								,			
Common				_						_		
Stock	06/10/2005			G	V	32,000	D	\$ 0	110,529	D		
Common	06/13/2005			S		425	D	\$	110,104	D		
Stock				~				41.99	,			
Common								\$				
Stock	06/13/2005			S		795	D	41.98	109,309	D		
Stock								11.70				

# Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form 4

Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	3,028	D	\$ 41.97	106,281	D	
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	274	D	\$ 41.8	106,007	D	
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	356	D	\$ 41.75	105,651	D	
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	726	D	\$ 41.74	104,925	D	
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	123	D	\$ 41.73	104,802	D	
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	192	D	\$ 41.72	104,610	D	
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	425	D	\$ 41.71	104,185	D	
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	3,987	D	\$ 41.7	100,198	D	
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	738	D	\$ 41.99	759,672	I	By Partnership (1) (2)
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	1,380	D	\$ 41.98	758,292	I	By Partnership (1) (2)
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	5,259	D	\$ 41.97	753,033	I	By Partnership (1) (2)
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	476	D	\$ 41.8	752,557	I	By Partnership (1) (2)
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	619	D	\$ 41.75	751,938	I	By Partnership (1) (2)
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	1,261	D	\$ 41.74	750,677	I	By Partnership (1) (2)
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	214	D	\$ 41.73	750,463	I	By Partnership (1) (2)
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	333	D	\$ 41.72	750,130	I	By Partnership (1) (2)
Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	738	D	\$ 41.71	749,392	I	By Partnership (1) (2)

#### Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form 4

Common Stock	06/13/2005	S	6,925	D	\$ 41.7	742,467	I	By Partnership
Common Stock						410,208	I	By Partnership $(1)$ $(3)$
Common Stock						282,876	I	By Trust (1) (4)
Common Stock						405,312	I	By Trust (1) (5)
Common Stock						402,080	I	By Trust (1) (6)
Common Stock						600,536	I	By Foreign Entity (1) (7)
Common Stock						350,000	I	By Foreign Entity (1) (8)
Common Stock						1,916,668	I	By Foreign Entity (1) (9)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Instr

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transac Code (Instr. 8	5. ctionNumbe of Securi Acquii (A) or Dispos of (D) (Instr. 4, and	(Month/Day tive cies red ed	Date	7. Tit. Amou Under Secur (Instr	int of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)
				Code	V (A) (	Date Exercisable D)	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Relationships

Reporting Owners 3

#### Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form 4

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

WYLY JR CHARLES J 300 CRESCENT COURT SUITE 1000 DALLAS, TX 75201

Chairman of the Board

### **Signatures**

/s/ Eric Markus, Attorney-In-Fact for Charles J. Wyly, Jr.

06/15/2005

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

X

- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
  - Notwithstanding the inclusion of securities reported in this Form 4, the Reporting Person disclaims (i) beneficial ownership of any
- (1) securities held indirectly except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein (if any), and (ii) beneficial ownership of any securities held in a trust to the extent that Rule 16a-8 would not treat such Reporting Person as the beneficial owner thereof.
- (2) Represents shares held by Stargate, Ltd., a limited partnership. The Reporting Person is a co-trustee of the trust that is the general partner of Stargate, Ltd.
- (3) Represents shares held by Shadywood USA, Ltd, a limited partnership of which the Reporting Person is a general partner.
- (4) Represents shares held by the Martha Caroline Wyly Trust, of which the Reporting Person is the trustee.
- (5) Represents shares held by the Charles J. Wyly III Trust, of which the Reporting Person is the trustee.
- (6) Represents shares held by the Jennifer Lynn Wyly Trust, of which the Reporting Person is the trustee.
- Represents shares held by a subsidiary of the Castle Creek International Trust, an irrevocable trust established under the laws of the Isle (7) of Man in 1992 for the benefit of certain charities and, at a future date (i.e., after the lifetime of Charles I, Wyly, Ir, plus two years), his
- (7) of Man in 1992 for the benefit of certain charities and, at a future date (i.e., after the lifetime of Charles J. Wyly, Jr. plus two years), his children and issue.
- (8) Represents shares held by a subsidiary of the Tyler Trust, an irrevocable trust established under the laws of the Isle of Man in 1994 for the benefit of, inter alia, the Reporting Person, his spouse, and his issue.
- (9) Represents shares held by a subsidiary of the Red Mountain Trust, an irrevocable trust established under the laws of the Isle of Man in 1995 for the benefit of, inter alia, the Reporting Person, his spouse, and his issue.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Signatures 4